.SEC. 4. All acts or parts of acts inconsistent with this
act are hereby repealed.

SEC. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 19, 1903.

S.F.XO.ISS. CHAPTER 64.

An act to amend section nine hundred twenty-eight
(928) of the General Statutes of eighten hundred ninety-
four (1894), relating to the election of supervisors and
other town officers.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION i. That section nine hundred twenty-eight
(928) of the General Statutes of eighteen hundred and
ninety-four (1894) be amended so as to read as follows:

Section 928. There shall be elected in the year 1904, at
Town SU- the annual town meeting1 in each town, three supervisors,
pervmors. ^^ o£ whom shall be elected for three (3) years, one for